

>
SLP(C)... 1517 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...1517/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/1999 in CMWP 53773/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRIKA

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 12/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice indicating as to why the order made by
the High Court should not be set aside and the matter be
remitted to the High Court for fresh consideration in
accordance with law.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master